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7.1.4 Institutional efforts/initiatives in providing an inclusive environment
I.e., tolerance and harmony towards cultural, regional, linguistic,
communal socioeconomic and sensitization of students and employees to
the constitutional obligations: values, rights, duties and responsibilities of
citizens in the last five years

it. Name of the Event Date Weblink

1 | BESC Global Village 13-08-2017 | https://thebges.edu.in/besc-global-village/,
BESC celebrates the 18-08-2017 https://thebges.edu.in/%e2%80%8bbesc-

2 | Independence Day celebrates-the-independence-day/,

3 | Food Aid 10-09-2017 | Annual Report 2017-2018: Page 85

4 | Organ donation 12-09-2017 | Annual Report 2017-2018: Page 83
Self-Awarenwss-A
psychological Journey to 16-09-2017 | Annual Report 2017-2018: Page 19

5 | the Inner Self)

Special lecture on “Art

and Environment”

organized by 20-09-2017
Environmental

6 | Development Committee Annual Report 2017-2018 : Pages 51-53
Dh_amaaI.Where D urga 21-09-2017 | Annual Report 2017-2018: Page 87

7 | Puja meets Dandiya

8 | Milap 04-10-2017 | https://thebges.edu.in/milap/

Organ donation — Public

9 | Awareness Programme 04-10-2017 https://thebges.edu.in/organ-donation/
One, Two, Three, Four 05-10-2017 https://thebges.edu.in/one-two-three-four-

10 | everybody on the floor! everybody-on-the-floor/,

1 gﬁiﬁ, Acievements in 18-11-2017 | Annual Report 2017-2018: Page 96
Seva Sandwich - A https://thebges.edu.in/project-seva-
Charitable programme 22-11-2017 | sandwich/, https://thebges.edu.in/seva-

12 | held sandwich/

BESC pays music tribute https://thebges.edu.in/besc-pays-music-
to RD Burman on his 04-01-2018 | tribute-to-rd-burman-on-his-death-

13 | death anniversary. anniversary/

Footprints of faith- BESC
walks to rediscover its 20-01-2018 | Annual Report 2017-2018: Page 107

14 | heritage
Saraswati Puja 25.01-2018 https://thebges.edu.in/saraswati-puja-

15 | Celebrations at Campus celebrations-at-campus/,

BESC celebrates the https://thebges.edu.in/besc-celebrates-the-
X 26-01-2018 -

16 | Republic Day republic-day/,

Behavioural Change- 09-02-2018 | Annual Report 2017-2018: Page 113

17 | service with a Smile

18 | Matribhasha Dibash 2018 21-02-2018 | Annual Report 2017-2018: Page 18
Games for the children of https://thebges.edu.in/games-for-the-

23-02-2018 :
19 | alesser god children-of-a-lesser-god/
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Fagun — the BESC festival

https://thebges.edu.in/fagun-the-besc-

20 | of flowers 27-02-2018 festival-of-flowers/,
21 (E:grrphmsgsg"g{‘g World 21-04-2018 | Annual report 2017-2018: Page 52
Commenorating World 05-06-2018 | Annual report 2017-2018: Page 53
22 | Environment Day
’s \I/ngma\?lopgu; B‘Z';brates the | 06-06-2018 | Annual report 2017-2018: Page 129
Not me but Thou — An
initiative of NSS to serve 27-07-2018 | https://thebges.edu.in/nss-induction-not-
24 | the society me-but-thou/
Choti si Asha—a
charitable programme held 15-08-2018 https://thebges.edu.in/nss-continues-to-
on 15th and 16th August, keep-its-date-with-destiny-touching-and-
25 | 2018 transforming-lives-silently/
“Gaye Taba Jaya Gatha” — https://thebges.edu.in/gaye-taba-jaya-
BESC celebrates the 16-08-2018 | gatha-besc-celebrates-the-independence-
26 | Independence Day day/,
Rediscovering the Hidden
Treasures along the Bank 30-09-2018
27 | of Adi Ganga Annual Report 2018-19 Page 42-43
BESC moves into the 07-10-2018 https://thebges.edu.in/besc-moves-into-
28 | Global Village the-global-village/
29 | Dandiya Workshop 09-10-2018 | Annual Report 2018-19 Page110
30 | Dhamaal 2018 12-10-2018 | Annual Report 2018-19 Page111
Capturing the essence of
Old Calcutta through 16-10-2018
31 | Bonedi Bari Pujos Annual Report 2018-19 Page 42-43
Medicines Sans Borders —
a drive to donate unused 12-11-2018
32 | medicines Annual report 2018-19 Page 113
https://thebges.edu.in/mission-migratory-
33 | Mission Migratory Birds 21-11-2018 birds/
34 | Art with a written word 19-11-2018 | Annual report 2018-19 Page 114
Magic Box— A charitable 95.12-2018 https://thebges.edu.in/magic-box-2018-
35 | programme by the college last-christmas-i-give-you-my-heart/
Special Talk on Kolkata-A
36 | Heritage City 29-01-2019 | A pyjal Report 2018-19 Page 16
BESC runs for a cause —
An initiative of the college
with Kolkata Police to 06-01-2019 https://thebges.edu.in/besc-runs-for-a-
37 | raise safety awareness cause/
Republic Day celebrations | 26-01-2019 https://thebges.edu. in/republic-day-
38 celebrations/
39 | Sarasawti Puja 10-02-2019 | Annual Report 2018-19 Page 129
The Golden Hour https://thebges.edu.in/the-golden-hour-
Workshop on Health and 16-02-2019 | workshop-on-health-and-road-safety-
40 | Road Safety Awareness awareness/
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Stress and Anxiety
Management :
Comtemporary 08-03-2019
Psychological
41 | Interventions Annual Report 2018-19 Page 26
E)Ecsocr:nfna;r'gf;ges In walk 08-03-2019 | Nitps://thebges.edu.in/besc-participates-in-
, walk-to-commemorate-womens-day/
42 | Women’s Day
43 | Fagun 18-03-2019 | https://thebges.edu.in/fagun-2/,
Special Lecture on
Environment and
Chemistry organized by 25-03-2019
Environmental
44 | Development Committee Annual Report 2018-19 Pages:65-68
Special Lecture on Vector
Borne Disease and a Skit
organized by 12-04-2019
Environmental
45 | Development Committee Annual Report 2018-19 Pages:65-68
World Earth Day 99-04-2019 https://thebges.edu.in/world-earth-day-
46 | Celebration at Campus celebration-at-campus/
Fight for a Green
Environment Celebrating
World_ Earth day 99-04-2019
organized by
Environmental https://thebges.edu.in/world-earth-day-
47 | Development Committee celebration-at-campus/
World Press Freedom Day 10-05-2019 https://www.thebges.edu.in/world-press-
48 | Celebrations, 2019 freedom-day-celebrations-2019-2/
158 Birth Anniversary of
49 | Rabindranath Tagore 11-05-2019 1 Ayl Report 2018-19 Page 36
=g | Hriday Majhare Kobiguru | 22-05-2019 Eggfq{f ﬁ[‘]/e!bqes'ed“"”/ hriday-majhare-
Walk for a drug free 29-06-2019 https://thebges.edu.in/besc-walks-for-a-
51 | world drug-free-world/
52 | Kargil Diwas 26-07-2019 | https://www.thebges.edu.in/kargil-diwas/
The Bhawanipur
Education Society College https://thebges.edu.in/the-bhawanipur-
Leads the Biggest 11-08-2019 education-society-college-leads-the-
College-led Tree biggest-college-led-tree-plantation-drive-
Plantation Drive in West in-west-bengal/
53 | Bengal
54 | Independence Day 17-08-2019 | https://thebges.edu.in/independence-day/
55 | Ride Safe 26-08-2019 | https://thebges.edu.in/ride-safe/
On Environment 28-08-2019 https://thebges.edu.in/on-environment-
56 | Sustainability sustainability-invitation-to-collaborate/
57 | Blood Donation Carnival 02-09-2019 | Annual Report 2019-20; Page 244
58 | Teacher’s Day 05-09-2019 | https://thebges.edu.in/teachers-day/
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Challenges of Water
covernance and Integrated | 14 59 7919 | Annual Report 2019-20; Page 64
Water Resource
59 | Management
60 | Dhamaal Workshop 23-09-2019 | https://thebges.edu.in/dhamaal-workshop/
Cl_eganl_ng Awareness 03-10-2019 ht?ps:/_/thebqes.edu.m/cleanlnq-awareness-
61 | Initiative initiative/
Conundrum — Subhas 03-12-2019 https://thebges.edu.in/conundrum-subhas-
62 | Bose’s Life after Death boses-life-after-death/
Charity Begins at Elgin 91-12-2019 https://thebqes.edu.m/charltv-beqms-at-
63 elgin/
Cleanliness Drive Version 11-01-2020 https_://thebqes.edu.m/cleanlmess-drlve-
64 | 2.1 version-2-1/
Bibhuti Bhushan 125: 17-01-2020 https://thebges.edu.in/bibhuti-bhushan-
65 | Phire Dekha 125-phire-dekha/
Is Air pollution shortening | - 5, 5, | hitps://thebges.edu.in/is-air-pollution-
66 | our lives? shortening-our-lives/
67 | Republic Day 2020 27-01-2020 | https://thebges.edu.in/republic-day-2020/
Saraswati Puja https://thebges.edu.in/saraswati-puja-
68 | Celebrations 30-01-2020 | ¢ eprations/
69 | Fagun 2020 07-03-2020 | https://thebges.edu.in/fagun-2020/
Dry Ration and Vegetable . . i
Distribution by the NSS 06-04-2020 https.//thebqes._edu:m/drv ration and_
20 | unit vegetable-distribution-by-the-nss-unit/
Lockdown, quarantine, 08-05-2020 https://thebges.edu.in/lockdown-
71 | and mental health guarantine-and-mental-health/
Commemorating World .
72 | Earth Day 05-08-2020 | Annual Report 2019-20; Page199
Webinar on Covid
19Pandamic and its Cross
cultural Impact on 19-07-2020
Physical and Mental
73 | Health Annual Report 2020-21: Page 29
Rabindra Jayanti 2020: ) . . ) .
Panchishey Baishakh, 10-05-2020 https.//thebc_les.edu.m/rablndra-lavantl-
2020-panchishey-baishakh-1427/
74 | 1427
https://www.thebges.edu.in/independence
75 | Independence Day 15-08-2020 | -day-2/
A century of _Ray: A year- https://www.thebges.edu.in/a-century-of-
long celebration of - -
.. L. ray-a-year-long-celebration-of-satyajit-
Satyajit Ray's birth rays-birth-centenary/
76 | centenary, 2020-21 28-08-2020 | &Y S
. https://www.thebges.edu.in/teachersday20
77 Teacher's Day 05-09-2020 | 20/
Journalism at crossroads:
between the power & the https://www.thebges.edu.in/ishwar-
people - Commemorative chandra-gupta-memorial-lecture-2021/
78 | lecture on journalist & 22-01-2021
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editor Ishwar Chandra
Gupta
72nd Republic Day https://www.thebges.edu.in/72nd-
79 | celebrations 26-01-2021 | republic-day-celebrations/
Saraswati Puja https://www.thebqes.edu.in/saraswati-
80 16-02-2021 | puja-2021/
International Language
81 | Day celebration 26-02-2021 | Annual Report 2020-21 Page 45
Inter-semester debate on
82 | World Press Freedom Day | 03-05-2021 | AAnnual report 2020-21 Page 26-27
Pochise Boishakh:
Amader Songay https://thebges.edu.in/rabindra-jayanti/
83 | Rabindranath 08-05-2021
l_olf;abbeiﬁ?jrr]a?ngfﬁ.'lg g;(r)lr?au:; https:/_/www.thebqes.edu.in/rabindra—
84 | his 160th birth anniversary | 26-05-2021 Jayanti/
10X4 Celebrating World 14-06-2021 https://thebges.edu.in/10x4-celebrating-
85 | Environment Day world-environment-day/
86 | Yoga for Wellbeing 22-06-2021 | https://thebges.edu.in/yoga-for-wellbeing/
250th Birth Anniversary
of Raja Rammohan Roy:
Webinar - Revisiting https://thebges.edu,in/250th-birth-
Modernity in 19th Century ~ =
_ anniversary-of-raja-rammohan-roy/
Bengal: Rammohan Roy
and Iswar Chandra
87 | Vidyasagar'. 06-07-2021
Special lecture on 10-07-2021 https://thebges.edu.in/special-lecture-on-
88 | Rabindranath Tagore rabindranath-tagore/
Independence Day 15-08-2021 https://thebges.edu.in/independence-day-
89 | Celebrations celebrations-3/
o | Teachers Day 04-09-2021 Egl‘;;r/ ; tt?gﬁ?;g'zeﬂu"”/ teachers-day
Bal Divas : A visit to an 20-11-2021 https://thebges.edu.in/bal-divas-a-visit-to-
91 | orphanage an-orphanage/
92 | Vijay Diwas 2021 08-12-2021 | https://thebges.edu.in/vijay-diwas-2021/
o | g republic Day 26-01-2022 | https://thebges.edu.in/42558-2/
94 | Saraswati Puja 05-02-2022 | https://thebges.edu.in/saraswati-puja-2/
95 ginl;ggr? tik Matri Bhasha 19-02-2022 | https://thebges.edu.in/matribhasa-divas/
National Science Day 28-02-2022 https://thebges.edu.in/national-science-
96 day/
International Women’s https://thebges.edu.in/international -
08-03-2022
97 | Day Programme womens-day-programme/
98 | Fagun 15-03-2022 | https://thebges.edu.in/fagun-4/
Visit to a photography 99-03-2022 https://www.thebges.edu.in/visit-to-a-
99 | exhibition photography-exhibition/
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https://www.thebges.edu.in/wp-

Earth Day 2022 22-04-2022 | content/uploads/2023/02/Final-Annual-
100 Report-2021-22 .pdf

A tribute to Mirza Ghalib 26-04-2022 httpsf://thebqes.edu.m/a—trlbute-to-mlrza-
101 ghalib/

Celebrating RAY: . . N
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